Ron Lampkin, Interim Director 2760 Peach Orchard Road, Augusta, GA 30906
Maria Rivers-Rivers, Deputy Director (706) 828-7174 Phone

¥ Central Services Department

TO:

FROM: Ron-bampjir Director, Central Services Department
DATE:

SUBJECT: Emergency Memo — Augusta Municipal Building

In accordance with §1-10-57 Emergency Procurements, we respectfully ask you to accept this
communication as notification of an emergency at the Municipal Building relating to water
intrusion and loose marble panel.

On August 3, 2023, a site visit by JLA took place to assess a consistent water intrusion
experienced on the third floor of the Municipal Building. From this visit, it is believed that the
source of the leak could be from water running down behind the marble panels on the main
tower. Ifnmwpdyﬁmmmmlaksmmdwmmmiutheairquﬂityoftheunployees
working and public visiting the third floor.
Dmingtlﬁsvisit,JLAnoﬁeedama:blepanelloeatedonﬁenineﬂlﬁoorthatmoutofposiﬁon
and not properly anchored. As this situation presents an eminent threat to personnel and the
pubﬁqﬂwmnbdowhasbemwrdonedmddwmovﬂmdrephemﬂoﬂhcmublemw
take place.

Please process a purchase order to Johnson, Laschober & Associates, PC in the amount of
$15,000.00 for investigation of the water intrusion. In addition, process a purchase order for
Thompson Building Wrecking CO, Inc. in the amount of $35,000.00 for the evaluation and
repair of the marble cap.

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact the Central Services Department.
RL/mcrr



AUGUSTA-RICHMOND COUNTY GEORGIA
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

TOTAL BID s -
_mg CHARGES :
DELIVERY TIME FROM RECEIPT OF PURCHASE ORDER




Katie Cornelius

From: Timothy Schroer

Sent: Monday, September 25, 2023 12:01 PM

To: Maria Rivera-Rivera

Cc: Ron Lampkin; Scarlet Green

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: Emergency Request for the Municipal Building
Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

GL 330-05-1120

JL 223051107

o ]

8 Ledger: JL JL Budzets and Actuals with Eancumbrances Fiacal Year
g Raport Date: 09:252023 FhcatPestod
" Budget Version:
|  Obiect Descrintion Budget Actual Encumbrance B
| 223051107 Musnicipal Bidg. siding

ri"?:

| 5212115 Engineering 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 15
| 5319120 R & M-Buildings 35,000.00 0.00 0.00 35
K Revenne & Transfers In: 0.00 0.00 0.00

;.; Expeaditure and Transfers Out: 50.000.00 0.00 0.00 5
% Net: -50,000.00 0.00 0.00 -5
4

! Grand Tetal RV & TI): ' 000 000 "0.00

% Grasd Tl (P&TO): 5000000 000 ______ 000 ___ 5
J

’»' Net: -50,000.00 0.00 0.00 5

Timothy E. Schroer, CPA, CGMA £
Deputy Director — Finance

Augusta Richmond County Georgla | 535 Telifalr St., Sulte 800 | Augusta, GA 30801
) tschroer@augqustaga.aov | ®Office: (706) 821- 1741 | & Fax: (708) 821- 2520

From: Maria Rivera-Rivera <MRivera-Rivera@augustaga.gov>
Sent: Monday, September 25, 2023 11:20 AM
To: Timothy Schroer <TSchroer@augustaga.gov>
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ARCHITEOCTS ¢ ENGINEERS o LANDSOAPE ARCHITECTS

FEE AGREEMENT
PROPOSAL #: 233 Dave:
To: Maria Rivera-Rivera SenvBY: [JPuone
Augusta-Richmond County (ARC) 0] Fax
Central Services Department [J Eman
2760 Peach Orchard Rd
Augusta, Georgia 30906

Re:
Bv:

Municipal Building Leak Investigation
Rett Harbeson, PLA, CLARB

FEE ARrANOEMENT: $15,000.00
Locamion: 535 Telfair Street

Augusta, GA

Score or Services:

JMM.LW&M(JM):MMMMMaMMM
umsmemaﬂgaﬁmdﬂwMaMeMmmuumddeuldmgbmdatdefakSLM»Augusta.
GA.

lnawordamewithJLA‘sSthﬁonRepwombsuedonAuguﬂ11.2023.JLAismmwork

mmmmmwmmﬂmM)wthMJMMmmmldmam
south-west corner of the buliding, just above the 8* fioor.

OmJMhdeadmoabuWUnmmwuﬂmmdmmmmThomn.JLAMH
propouanopﬁmalsoluﬂontoARCfmﬂ\elrappmvaﬂwlhin24hoursofmeeapanddaddlngm.

AﬂerARC’sappmvalofmeintendadm. JLAwﬂlbeworkmmTMnuonduimﬂwerdmmoﬂhe
eapsanddaddbgmmathawnnnhmwmmetedmmuwnhmmm.

SrEciIAL CONDITIONS!

. ThkmluaﬁonammhanemmpakandhlnmmmmmmwIn
mmwmwwm-mmmmm,lmwmduﬂm

e JLA wil work with Thompson Wrecking during this repair. However, ARC will contract directly with
ThompaonWrecklngformelrport_lonoﬂhewk.

Johnson, & Associstes, PC Page 1 of 2 Telsphone: 708-724-5758
1298 Broad Swent Fax: 708-724-3955
PO Box 2103 Wieb Ste: weew the LLAQroup.com

Augusts, GA 30903 ) Emall: pa@ithe JLAGroup.com




Terms and Conditions

Jotmon.m&mn&uwmmummnnmmmmnam

Mbm-mmmmnMﬂw—huwhmeNMCNM JLA
-nmmnmmm»mmmmmmmumumamummw.

ru-mwru.mwwm,uuMbunmmmmdmnumuw
by more than ten percent, without written approval of the Client. Where the fes arrangement is ©© be on an hourly basis, the rates shall be
those that prevall at the ime services are rendered.

m-mmxmmumumaunmmquuumm
mmmmmm'h)muummmmm«ummmm
wcbdﬂm.Mm.huwmhnndhmdowhmhjhwu«mmmmdhﬂ-tm
MuMWWNGﬂ(ﬂM)wmbrmmmdm may be liable.

Hidden Conditions ~ A hidden condiion Is hidden if concesled by existing finishes or If it cannot be reasonable visus!
uu-umﬁmn-mnmumammmuummmmﬂmnnhdm
associated with the investigation of such a condition and, ¥ necessary, all costs io comrect said condition. If (1) the cllent falls o

professional
mmmmummdmmmmmmummn
: parforming, and coordinaling

Termination of Services ~ This agreement may b terminated upon 10 days written notice either party should the other fall to
his obligations hereunder. In the event of termination, the Client shall pay JLA for all services, fo the date of termination, all reim-
bursable expenses, and reasonsbie termination expenses.

mm-nmwwumummmumdummmmmw
this Client for any other endeavor without tha written consent of JLA.

wm-mmmumuumwmmdhmmamau

Johnson, Laschober & Associates, P.C.: Accepted by Augusta Richmond County:
(signature) (signature)
(printad nameftitle) (printed namefitia)
Billing Address:
(executed agreement date)

Johnson, Laschober & Associates, PC Page 2 0f 2 Telsphone: 708-724.-5758
128% Broed Street Fax: 708-724-3955
PO Box 2103 Wab Skte; www.

theJLAgroup.com
Augusta, GA 30003 Wm%mumr%m




ARCGHITECTS ¢« ENGINEERS o LANDSGAPE ARCHITECTS

SITE OBSERVATION REPORT

RepomT#: 001 DATE: 8/11/2023
ProJecT Tme:  Augusta Municipal Building Leak Investigation Jos #: PZL233
CommenTs:

On Thursday August 3, 2023, LoeDomandC!wisWhlhnorefromJLAvhhdmemunidpalbuﬂdlngat
530 Greene Street along with Mr, HowardfrommecnyofAugustatoMmhdrooﬂuhatm
expansionjdntsbeMeentheintemcﬂmofmeMmofandthenmmm.

stated that light to moderate rain showers did not produce leaking, however during heavy rain and
hunmm.wmammmmmmmmmmmm
locations

mwmmmmmmwwmmmamm. This system
ammmmmmmm.mmmmmmmmmc
wmmmwmmmmmm.
mmamwamwmmmuxmmmmm.nmgmmm

be from water running down behind paneis and potentially bypassing building fiashing
mm::yumwmmmmmmmmmgm. The panel joints did not appear to have
mmwwmaMWammmmummmmmw
the panels ;

information on an Exterior Envelope Renovation project by Stafford Consutting Engineers, dated
March 7, 2007. Thmhadvounddrawlngscontalnodnmﬁundﬂllhatdeﬂmdﬂnmwng
mmmmmmmmtlmmmmmammmmuw
(Attachment B).

LOOSE WALL CLADDING:
DurlngoursnevisanMr.HowardonAugusts".zozs.mobsavadabwdmmmonthatwebdbve
needed immediate attention.

1.
2.

Mmeuppumoflm.omofmemaruewaﬂpandswasmnofposmonaMwasnotmpwy
anchored (Attachment C and Attachment D).

smmm,mommtmmm.mmmmﬁam-wmmmam
Thompson)onAugustﬂ*.zooatonrwaimmmmwm. it's reported that
TMmpwnkaingwalnvoNedduﬂnqﬂnM?mmvaﬂonaMMr.Thompsonhwngmwka
unsummmmdwmmmmwmmmmwmwwmmgm
were attached. Mr.Thompsmwi!lalgobedevelopmgacostwmmovemmmofﬂwmarble
cepandmepanelinquesﬂon,toincmdemmpmmw. Once JLA has an opportunity to
mvhwmemnecﬁomaMmammomThommmeddngwlIMfoﬂhemmmﬂmn




Mun Buiiding Leak |
Aumnhm1 icipal ing nvestigation

Page 2

of the caps and

panel. Mr.ThanpsonismmoMaproposalformelmw

work by the beginning of next week.

Attachments:
Attachment B -
Attachment D ~

Attachment C -

AttachmentA-Wamergraunng'ougthGmthoht

ExpamionJoimDeumeMaﬂEwarEmelopeRemvaﬁonofMuehzzom
Displaced Wall Pane! Location
Displaced Marble Wall Panel

Attachment E — Cordoned-Off Area

SusmiTTED BY:  Chris Whitmore, P.E.

cect Flle

Johnson, Laschober and Associstes Talephane: 708-724.8758
im::'usm Fax: 708-724-3055
PO Box 2103 Web Site: wew.fla-enginears_com
Augusts, GA 30003

001.docx

Email: infofe-enginssre.coh
mumwwmu-—-m



ATTACHMENT A

Waet Joint - Water Migrating
From Behind Wall Panel




ATTACHMENT B

NEW EXPANSION BOL1 -
N\

EXISTING MARBLE PANEL: CUT L
FOR NEW ANCHORS AND SiZF  \ -
NEW 8" RABBLITED KERF -

NEW smns sv-uu N\
NEW 20 ML PVC = \ 3
NEW EXPANSION wnm ‘

NEW GYPSUM SHEATHING
NEW WOOD FIBER CANT

NEW CAP SHEET \
NEW BASE FLASHING

NEW BASE PLY

Potential Water
Migration Path
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NEW PERUTE COVERBOARD
NEW TAPERED INSULATION
EXISIING CONCRETE DECK
NEW 16 GA. BENT FLATE
NEW FLATHEAD FASTENERS -
NEW BATT msuunou
NEW METAL STUD WALL; STUDS

AT 16" 0.c.
T NEW BATT INSULATION 1N
Retumn To Report POLYETHYLENE ENVELOPE

NEW BOTTOM TRACK

(b3 ) EXPANSION JOINT DETAL

RARE] H'!t
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Staﬁord Consuiting Engineers
Exterior Envelope Renovation
Dated March 7. 2007
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Displaced Marble
Wall Panel
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7~ Central Services Department

i M R i, Doy DO sk, s, A s
MEMORANDUM
TO: Geri Sams, Director, Procurement Department
FROM: Director, Central Services Department
DATE: (H; .
SUBJECT: Emergency Memo — Augusta Municipal Building

In accordance with §1-10-57 Emergency Procurements, we respectfully ask you to accept this
communication as notification of an emergency at the Municipal Building relating to water
intrusion and loose marble panel.

OnAugustB,2023,asitevisitbyJLAtookplaoemmaoonsistmtwamintmsion
experienced on the third floor of the Municipal Building. From this visit, it is believed that the
som'ceoftheleakcouldbeﬁomwaternmningdownbehindﬂ:emmblepanelsonmemain
tower. If not properly addressed, these leaks could compromise the air quality of the employees
working and public visiting the third floor.
Dm’ingthisvisit,JLAnotioedamarblepanelloutedonﬂleninethﬂoortbatwaamntofpo:ition
and not properly anchored. Asthissimaﬁonmmaneminmtthreattopmonnelmdthe
public, the area below has been cordoned and the removal and replacement of the marble must
take place.

Please process a purchase order to Johnson, Laschober & Associates, PC in the amount of
$15,000.00 for investigation of the water intrusion. In addition, process a purchase order for
Thompson Building Wrecking CO, Inc. in the amount of $35,000.00 for the evaluation and
repair of the marble cap.

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact the Central Services Department.
RL/mcrr



Katie Cornelius
e e e T e e s s e e e e e e e

From: Timothy Schroer

Sent: Monday, September 25, 2023 12:01 PM

To: Maria Rivera-Rivera

Cc: Ron Lampkin; Scarlet Green

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: Emergency Request for the Municipal Building
Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

GL 330-05-1120

JL 223051107
x
’
| Ledger: L JL Budrets and Actuals with Encumbrances Ficahun:
Raeport Date: 09 25 2023 Fiscal Period
Budget Version:
Obiject  Descrivtion Budget Actual Encumbrance B
223051107 Municipal Bldg. siding
5212115 Engineering 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 15
5319120 R & M-Buildings 35,000.00 0.00 0.00 3s
Revenue & Transfers In: 000 0.00 0.00
Expenditure and Transfers Out: 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 5
Net: -50,000.00 0.00 0.00 .5
Grand Total (RV & TI): 0.00 0.00 0.00
Grand Total (XP & TO): 50.000.00 0.00 o0 _____ s
_ Net: -50.000.00 0.00 0.00 K}
i

Timothy E. Schroer, CPA, CGMA
Deputy Director — Finance

Augusta Richmond County Georgla | 535 Teifalr St., Suite 800 | Augusta, GA 30901
4 tschroer@augustaga.gov | ® Office: (706) 821- 1741 | & Fax: (706) 821- 2520

From: Maria Rivera-Rivera <MRivera-Rivera@augustaga.gov>
Sent: Monday, September 25, 2023 11:20 AM
To: Timothy Schroer <TSchroer@augustaga.gov>
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THOMPSON BUILDING WRECKING CO, INC.

831 Elsventh Street
m&.m P.0. Box 932
Auvgusta, Georgia 30903
Phone: (T08) 722-1432
Fax: (T08) 7224253
August 28, 2023
Mr. Lee Dom
Johnson, Laschober & Associates, P.C.
Email: Ldom@thejlagroup,com

REF: DEMO QUOTE: 538 Telfair 8t, AUGUSTA, GA 30901

Payment will be due upon completion of project uniess otherwise noted in contract

We look forward to providing our services for this project. Should there be any questions or If |

can be of further heip please do not hesitate to call,

lfmnmum.mmuammwmmmm

wmwamﬂdmmmem

Tyson Thompson, Vice President Lee Dom
Thompson Buiiding Wrecking Co., Inc

DATE



ATTACHMENT A

Wet Joint - Water Migrating
From Behind Wall Panel




ATTACHMENT B

EXISTING MARBLE PANEL: CU!
FOR NEW ANCHORS AND SIZF
NEW 8" RABBETIED KERF —
ANCHOR
NEW SETTING SHIM
NEW 20 MIL PVC —
NEW EXPANSION JOINT = \

COVER
NEW GYPSUM SHEATHING
NEW WOOD FIBER CANT
NEW CAP SHEET N
NEW BASE FLASHING
NEW BASE PLY
N E
N,
_ \
L) »

YT T ETY IR T ART
pefeefonfonfssfielues
IRRENRRRARERRY il
(SAREREE AR RRARLA R
TR T &
pnfesfunleef et o i
vy nagan
sl et fes i o
Pelanfbaqatloaionga
TSI T
telfgut ol
bk A A
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NEW PERUTE COVERBOARD
NEW TAPERED INSULATION
EXISNING CONCRETE DECK

NEW 16 GA. BENT FLATE
NEW FLATHEAD FASTENERS
NEW BATT INSULATION

NEW METAL STUD WALL; STUDS
AT 18" O.C.

NEW BATT INSULATION 1N
Retum To Report POLYETHYLENE ENVELOPE /

NEW BOTTOM TRACK

(ps) ExPANSION JOINT DETALL

Source:

Stafford Consuiting Engineers
Exterior Envelope Renovation
Dated March 7, 2007
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